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MUSEUM/AGENCY ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION ADDED/REVISED 

Charleston Museum 
360 Meeting Street 
Charleston, SC 29403-6297 
 

Martha Zierden 
Curator of Historical Archaeology 
(843) 722-2996 x225 

9/17/2004 

Florida Division of Historical Resources 
Florida Bureau of Archaeological Research 
500 S. Bronough Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250 
 

David Dickel 
Collections and Conservation 
(850) 245-6322 
ddickel@mail.dos.state.fl.us 

9/17/2004 

Indiana University ** 
Department of Anthropology 
STU BLDG 130 
Bloomington, IN 47405-7000 
 

Dr. Della C. Cook 
Associate Professor 
cook@indiana.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

Indiana University 
Glenn A. Black Laboratory of Archaeology 
423 N. Fess Street 
Bloomington, IN 47405 

Dr. Noel D. Justice 
Assistant Director and Curator 
(812) 855-0022 

10/29/2004 

Iowa Office of the State Archeologist 
700 Clinton St. Bldg.  
Iowa City, IA 52242-1030. 

Shirley J. Schermer, Director 
Burials Program 
(319) 384-0740 
shirley-schermer@uiowa.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

Jacksonville State University** 
Archaeological Resource Laboratory 
Physical and Earth Sciences 
Jacksonville, AL 32625 
 

Dr. Harry O. Holstein, Director 
(256) 782-5656 
Holstein@jsu.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

Maine State Museum ** 
83 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0083 
 

Bruce Bourque 
Chief Archaeologist and Curator or 
Ethnography 
(207) 287-2301 

9/17/2004 

Milwaukee Public Museum 
800 West Wells Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53233 
 

Dr. Alex W. Barker, Curator of North 
American Archaeology & Head, 
Anthropology Section 
(414) 278-2786 
barker@mpm.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

Minnesota Indian Affairs Council ** 
1819 Bemidji Avenue 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
 

Joseph B. Day 
Executive Director 
(218) 755-3825 

9/17/2004 

Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
State Historic Preservation Office 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
 

Dr. Judith Deel 
Archaeologist 
(573) 751-7862 
judith.deel@dnr.mo.gov 
 

9/17/2004 

Oklahoma Archeological Survey 
University of Oklahoma 
111 E. Chesapeake 
Norman, OK 73019-0575 
 

Dr. Robert L. Brooks 
State Archaeologist 
(405) 325-7211 
 

9/17/2004 
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Robert S. Peabody Museum of Archaeology 
Phillips Academy 
Andover, MA 01810 
 

Victoria Cranner 
NAGPRA Coordinator 
(978) 749-4490 
vcranner@andover.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

Southern Illinois University--Carbondale 
Center for Archaeological Investigations 
3479 Faner Hall 
Carbondale, IL 62901-4527 
 

Dr. Heather A. Lapham 
Curator 
(618)-453-5033 
hlapham@siu.edu 

9/17/2004 

Southwest Museum 
234 Museum Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90065 
 

Laurie German 
Collections Manager 
(323) 221-2164 
 

9/17/2004 

Texas Tech Univ., Museum 
Fourth and Indiana Avenue 
Box 43191 
Lubbock, TX 79409-3191 
 

Dr. Eileen Johnson 
Curator of Anthropology 
806-742-2442 

10/29/2004 

University of Alaska, Anchorage 
Department of Anthropology 
3211 Providence Drive  
Anchorage, AK 99508 
 

Prof. William Workman 
Professor of Anthropology 
(907) 786-6840 
 

9/17/2004 

University of Alaska, Fairbanks 
University of Alaska Museum 
907 Yukon Drive 
Fairbanks, AK 99775-6960 
 

James W. Whitney 
Archaeology Collections Manager 
(907) 474-6943 
 

9/17/2004 

University of Arkansas, University Museum 
c/o Arkansas Archeological Survey 
University of Arkansas 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
 

Lela Donat, Registrar 
Arkansas Archeological Survey 
(479) 575-3556 
ldonat@uark.edu 

9/17/2004 

University of Denver Museum of Anthropology 
Sturm Hall 102 
2000 E. Asbury Avenue 
Denver, CO 80208 
 

Kim Manajek 
NAGPRA Specialist 
(303) 871-3381 
kmanajek@du.edu 

9/17/2004 

University of Georgia ** 
Department of Anthropology 
250A Baldwin Hall, Jackson Street 
Athens, GA 30602-1619 

Dr. Ervan Garrison 
Acting Department Head 
(706) 542-3000 
 

9/17/2004 

University of Kansas 
Museum of Anthropology 
1340 Jayhawk Blvd. 
Lawrence, KS 66045-7550 
 

Dr. Mary Adair 
Director  
(785) 864-4245 
 

10/29/2004 

University of Kentucky 
William S. Webb Museum of Anthropology 
211 Lafferty Hall 
Lexington, KY 40506-0024 
 

Dr. George M. Crothers  
Director 
(859) 257-8208 
gmcrot2@uky.edu 
 

9/17/2004 
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University of Michigan 
Museum of Anthropology 
1109 Geddes Avenue 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109 
 

Karen O'Brien 
Collections Manager 
(734) 764-6299 
klobrien@umich.edu 

9/17/2004 

University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
Department of Anthropology 
4505 Maryland Parkway 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-5012 
 

Dr. Karen G. Harry 
Assistant Professor 
(702) 895-2534 
kharry@unlv.nevada.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

University of Pennsylvania Museum 
  of Archaeology and Anthropology 
3260 South Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6324 
 

Ms. Stacey Espenlaub 
NAGPRA Coordinator 
(215) 898-0937 
staceye@sas.upenn.edu 

9/17/2004 

University of South Carolina 
South Carolina Institute of Archaeology and 
Anthropology 
1321 Pendleton Street 
Columbia, SC 29208 

Dr. Jonathan M. Leader  
State Archaeologist 
803-777-8170 
leader@sc.edu 

10/29/2004 

University of Utah ** 
Utah Museum of Natural History 
1390 E. Presidents Circle 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84112-0050 
 

Dr. Duncan Metcalfe 
Chief Curator 
(801) 581-3876 
Metcalfe@umnh.utah.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

University of Wyoming  
Anthropology Department, Dept. 3431 
1000 E. University Avenue  
Laramie, WY 82071 
 

Rick Weathermon, Associate Research 
Scientist  
NAGPRA Contact  
(307) 766-3529 
RikW@uwyo.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

US Dept. of Agriculture, Forest Service 
Santa Fe National Forest 
Southwestern Region 
333 Broadway Blvd., SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102  
 

Dr. Frank Wozniak 
NAGPRA Coordinator, Southwestern 
Region 
(505) 842-3238 
fwozniak@fs.fed.us 

9/17/2004 

US Dept. of Defense, Armed Forces Institute of 
Pathology 
National Museum of Health and Medicine 
6900 Georgia Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20307  
 

Dr. Lenore Barbian 
Assistant Curator, Anatomical 
Collections 
(202) 782-2207 
barbian@afip.osd.mil 
 

9/17/2004 

US Dept. of Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service  
Tennessee National Wildlife Refuge 
Savannah Coastal Refuges 
1000 Business Center Drive 
Parkway Business Center, Suite 10 
Savannah, GA 31405 
 

Mr. Rick Kanaski 
Regional Archaeologist  
(912) 652-4415 
Richard_kanaski@fws.gov 

9/17/2004 
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US Dept. of Interior, National Park Service 
Intermountain Regional Office 
P.O. Box 25287 
Lakewood, CO 80225-0287 

Dr. Cyd Martin, Director 
Office of Indian Affairs & American 
Culture 
(303) 969-2868 
cyd_martin@nps.gov 

10/10/2004 

Washington State Historical Society 
315 N. Stadium Way 
Tacoma, WA 98403 
 

Lynette Miller 
Curator 
(253) 798-5925 
lmiller@wshs.wa.gov 
 

9/17/2004 

Yale University 
Peabody Museum of Natural History 
PO Box 208118 
170 Whitney Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06520 
 

Dr. Roger H. Colten 
Collections Manager, Anthropology 
Division 
(203) 432-3774 
roger.colten@yale.edu 
 

9/17/2004 

 


